West: 800-544-4422 • East: 800-225-6737
www.intldoorclosers.comCOPYRIGHT 2014 INTERNATIONAL DOOR CLOSERS, INC
International Door Closers, Inc.
36
8000 SERIES
FEATURES
GRADE 1 • EXIT DEVICE
• All devices are non-handed design

(66mm)
Mortise Lock Exit Devices
How to Order
When ordering a Mortise Lock Exit Device,choose a
model of trim together; and specify the lever design
and finish.
Example:
•	8820S-36-88E01A-RC-626
•	8820F-48-89E17A-NC-63
WIDE EXIT DEVICES
39
West: 800-544-4422 • East: 800-225-6737
www.intldoorclosers.comCOPYRIGHT 2014 INTERNATIONAL DOOR CLOSERS, INC
International Door Closers, Inc.
MODEL 8630S/8830S PANIC-RATED SVR EXIT DEVICE
MODEL 8630F/8830F FIRE-RATED SVR EXIT DEVICE
•	UL/cUL Listed: Panic Exit Hardware or
3-hour Fire Exit Hardware
•	ANSI Certified: Devices are
ANSI A156.3 – 2001 Grade 1
•	Panic SVR exit devices are used for all types of
single and double doors. Fire SVR exit devices are
used for UL listed fire labeled pairs of doors up to
8’ x 8’ (2438mm x 2438mm)
•	Available finishes: US3, US4, US10, US10B, US26,
US26D and US32D
•	For LBR device
Specifications
Certification
Application
Device Lengths •	 Standard (36”): 33-15/32”
(850mm)
•	 Long (48”): 44-3/4”
(1137mm)
Door Widths •	 36” - For 29” to 36”
(736mm to 914mm) doors
•	 48” - For 33” to 48”
(838mm to 1219mm) doors
Minimum Stile Width 4-1/4” (107mm)
Latch Bolt •	 Top latch - 5/8” (16mm) throw,
can be deadlocked automatically
•	 Bottom latch - 5/8” (16mm)
throw, held retracted during
door swing
Strikes •	 Top: 812 (Panic), 822 (Fire).
•	 Bottom: 815 (Panic), 825 (Fire)
Doggin Kit •	 Panic device - Hex key dogging
(RD) standard
•	 Fire device - No mechanical
dogging (ND)
Dogging Options •	 Cylinder Dogging (CD)
•	 Less Dogging (LD)
Mounting Fasteners •	 Panic device - Machine screws
furnished for device standard
SNB furnished for top and
bottom latches
•	 Fire device - Sex nuts and bolts
(SNB) supplied standard
SNB are required for wood
doors, supplied standard
Mounting Height Device center line from finished